160A MIG ARC
WELDER
DC INVERTER
MODEL# MIGARC160
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY, READ & UNDERSTAND
ALL WARNING & INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE
---------KEEP THIS DOCUMENT---------
MIGARC160
1
MIGARC160
2
MIGARC160
3
MIGARC160
4
MIGARC160
5
MIGARC160
6
MIGARC160
7
MIGARC160
8
ф
0.6mm contact tip
0.8mm contact tip
0.9mm contact tip
1.0mm contact tip
V 0.6-0.9mm Roller Solid Wire
Knurled 0.8-1.0mm Roller (Flux Cored Wire)
Wrench
MIGARC160
9
Rated working voltage         V
～
（ ）
η
φ
MIG gun
Indicator
lights
Wire speed
adjust
Welding
Voltage
2/4 Selector
Gas hose
Grounding
cable with
clamp
MIG/MMA/TIG
Selector
MIGARC160
10
MIGARC160
11
MIGARC160
12
MIGARC160
13
MIGARC160
14
7
321
MIGARC160
15
MIGARC160
16
MIGARC160
17
MIGARC160
18
MIGARC160
19
MIGARC160
20
MIGARC160
21
MIGARC160
22
MIGARC160
23
φ φ φ
MIGARC160
24
MIGARC160
25
MIGARC160
26
，
MIGARC160
27
≥
≤
MIGARC160
28
1
2
1
2
SW1
EARTH
C
7
1 2
3 4
B
1
C
8
C17
C16
EARTH
YM1
AC1AC2
C
4
D11
R17
G
CE
T
1
G
CE
T
4
67
4 51 2
ZBYQ1
P
E
3
R
9
C
2
3
R12
C10
C
3
C12
R
7
R13
R15 R14 R
8
R11
T
R
1
3
541
2
J
1
2
13
4
D
1
2
13
4
D
2
2
13
4
D
6
2
13
4
D
8
VCC
SGND
R16
G
CE
T
3
G
CE
T
6
R
3
R
1
R18
R20
G
1
E
1
G
2
E
2
NTC1
D
3
D
4
D
9
D
7
C
5
C
6
C13
2
13
4
D12
NTC2
A
C
1
A
C
2
+
3
-
4
Z
1
C14
1 2
CN2
12
3
FAN
FAN1
PowerMIG 200
ZKB
PowerMIG 200
M
B
ALARM POWER
WORK
3
4
5
2
1
XS1
3
4
5
2
1
XS2
PowerMIG 200
KZB
SW2
MIG/MMA/TIG
G
1
E
1
G
2
E
2
3
R22
C18
3
R23
C19
QF
QF1
2 2
C
1
C11
EARTH
+
-
R10
C15
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1CN6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
2CN4
SW4
TORCH
B
2
SW32T/4T
12
CN6
RP1
RP2
V
O
L
T
A
G
E
W
I
R
E
F
E
E
D
M
-
+
M
1
+
-
O
G
HE1
A
C
1
A
C
2
+
3
-
4
Z
2
G
CE
T
2
G
CE
T
5
D
5
R
2
R19
D10
MIGARC160
29
1.2.07.02.3945
MIGARC160
30
MIGARC160
31